

Question 1: In Section I.a of the application, the nameplate capacity is 16.50 kW. However, in section G.1 you state that the system has 51 325 watt panels which would give you a nameplate capacity of 16.575 kW. Is the nameplate capacity 16.575 kW? If not, please explain how the nameplate capacity was determined.

Answer 1: You are correct 16.575Kw.

Question 2: In section N you list the serial number as 79354631. However, the serial number on the meter photo appears to be 46354631. Is the meter serial number is 46354631?

Answer 2: Yes the SN is: 46 354 631

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

1/23/2017 11:09:12 PM

in

Case No(s). 17-0035-EL-REN

Summary: Reply Reply to questions electronically filed by Mr. Robert Gould on behalf of Gould, Robert Mr. and RJ ACE LLC